
Larry D. Davis       Connie Gardner 
Madison County Assessor     First Deputy 
765-641-9401       Level 3 Certified Deputy Assessor 
765-608-9707 (fax)      765-641-9406 
ldavis@madisoncounty.in.gov     cgardner@madisoncounty.in.gov 
 
 
Carolyn Cooley       Chase Craver 
Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor    Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor 
Sales Disclosures      Assessment 
765-641-9689       765-641-9418 
ccooley@madisoncounty.in.gov     ccraver@madisoncounty.in.gov 
 
Kelsey Davis       Jerry Evans 
Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor    Sales Disclosure Verification 
Assessment       765-641-9404 
765-641-9415        
kldavis@madisoncounty.in.gov 
 
Lori Farris       Kim Lillard 
Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor    Leve 3 Certified Deputy Assessor 
Split, Assessment, Appeals     Splits, Assessment, Appeals 
765-641-9411       765-641-9402 
lfarris@madisoncounty.in.gov     klillard@madisoncounty.in.gov 
 
Lesley Middleton      Teresa Newman 
Level 3 Certified Deputy Assessor    Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor 
Personal Property, Assessment     765-641-9414 
765-641-9405       tlnewman@madisoncounty.in.gov 
lmiddleton@madisoncounty.in.gov 
 
Vera Niccum       Kathy Rice 
Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor    Level 3 Certified Deputy Assessor 
Sales Disclosures, Assessment     Assessment, Appeals 
765-641-9408       765-641-9417 
vniccum@madisoncounty.in.gov    krice@madisoncounty.in.gov 
 
Rachel Smith 
Level 2 Certified Deputy Assessor 
Mobile Homes, Personal Property 
765-641-9409 
rachel.smith@madisoncounty.in.gov  
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